A110
2.54mm Pitch Board to Board Connector
HIF3H Series
■ Features
1. Product Variation
Afford to connect the board to board horizontally or vertically.
2. Compatibility
Achieve combination with other HIF3H series.

All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A111
■ Ordering Information
HIF3H    -  * P  B  -  2.54  DSA
q ew r t y
qSeries Name : HIF3H
wNumber of contacts : 4, 6, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 24, 26,
30, 34, 40, 50, 60, 70, 130
e P : Pin header
rContact material A: Phosphor bronze (DS: brass)
B: Brass
tContact pitch : 2.54mm
yContact type
DS : Right angle type
DSA : Straight type
W : Wrapping type
● Pin Header
HIF3H    A  -  * D  A  -  2.54  DSA
q ew r t y u
q Series Name : HIF3H
w No symbol : Standard
A : With mis-insertion preventive guide
B : Similarly, guide position center 1 point type for 50, 60 and 64 contacts
e Number of contacts : 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25,
26, 30, 34, 40, 50, 60, 64, 70, 130
r Contact alignment:  D: double rows
S: single row
t A : Straight selective gold plated
B : Right angle selective gold plated
y Contact pitch : 2.54mm
u Contact type
DS: Right angle type
DSA: Straight type
DSB: Right angle for flexible board
DSC: Straight for flexible board
● Socket
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A112
■ Receptacle Straight Through hole Type
■ Receptacle Straight Through hole Type
Unit:mm
HIF3HA-  6DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-10DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-10DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-10DA-2.54DSC
HIF3HA-12DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-16DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-16DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-16DA-2.54DSC
HIF3HA-18DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-20DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-20DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-24DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-26DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-26DA-2.54DSA
618-0139-8
618-0101-5
618-0121-2
618-0191-8
618-0102-8
618-0103-0
618-0123-8
618-0192-0
618-0111-9
618-0104-3
618-0124-0
618-0113-4
618-0105-6
618-0125-3
30 39.1 35.56
40.64
48.26

HIF3HA-40DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-40DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-50DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-50DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HB-50DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-60DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-60DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HB-60DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-64DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HA-64DA-2.54DSA
HIF3HB-64DA-2.54DSA
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B
Unit:mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B
HIF3H-6SA-2.54DSA 562-0713-1 6 16.24 12.7
HIF3H-10SA-2.54DSA 562-0719-8 10 26.4 22.86
HIF3H-12SA-2.54DSA 562-0723-5 12 31.48 27.94
HIF3H-14SA-2.54DSA 562-0655-7 14 36.56 33.02
HIF3H-20SA-2.54DSA 562-0704-0 20 51.8 48.26
HIF3H-25SA-2.54DSA 562-0705-3 25 64.5 60.96
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A113